PERSONNEL WITHOUT
PR,

OMN CONDITION THAT
RG,

Wb

A

N
ARRISBY

AND IS RISCLOSED TO V!

MB INCorPoRATED,

IS CONFIDENT IAL
FROM A

THIS (NFORMATION
NO FURTHER DiISCLO

SURE 1S MADE

WRITTEN AMITHORIZATION

|

PRE-FEED POST-FEED
\g STROKE 1% STROKE
(42) (REF) (23)

NOTES:

- ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN-

TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS

LIST ARE USED ON THIS APP-

LICATOR.

/25 USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 WHEN
INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT USED.

/A\-GUARD MUST MUST BE IN PLACE
WHEN OPERATING APPLICATOR IN

AMP-O-LECTRIC PRESS.

4. PARTS WITH QTY OF REF,
SPECIFIED{EXCERT ITEM 79)

ARE USED ON ITEM 44,
KEY:

JJ-RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS
CUSTOMER RESPONSIBLE FOR

REPLACEMENT.

A\ LUBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 (25

MACHINE OtL..

@ crease LiGHTLY

* Tradnmerk of AMP Insorporated

AMP 29833 (4-78)

E:E:F. 21045-3

PRESS RAM
FRAME RETAINING
(REF)  PLATE (REF)

GUARD
BRKT

(REF)
AMP-O-LECTRIC* PRESS GUARD (REF)

©
(

@%252‘ (REF)
rk - ok .

(19)

Ly

|
¢

RING, RETAINING 'C' (.187 DIA) FEED FINGER PIN | W . 484220-1 | CAP, HOUSING . 1% ]
144 |REF. 454485-1 HOUSING 58
REF. 5.21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPR(.125 DIA X .50) ADJ ROD 143 57
1 4-21028-0 PIN, SLOT SPR (.093 DIA X.75) STR G PLATE ma| 1 | g9osg92-2 PAWL, FEED 58
REF. 1-21030-1 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X .50) LEVER 141 |QEF 240624-1 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
IREF. 1-21030-6 PIN, DOWEL (.187 DIA X 1.25) HOUSING 140 IREF 691499-1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
| 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) LUB ASSY 19 |[ReF 690341-1 FINGER, FEED 83
/ 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) STRIP GUIDE ADJ BLOCK 138 |REF. 455679-1 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM 52
IREF. 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) ADJ PLATE 137 ] | 811242-2 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51
REF 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (NO 10) FEED GUIDE ROD 181 1 | &90753-) SPACER, TONKER 50 |
3 21057-2 WASHER, LOCK (NO 4) FRONT STRIP GUIDE 13| 1 [ v-2/002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER 29
1 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) FEED FINGER #[ 1 [ g90co2-5 CAM PRE FEED | V2 STROKE | a8
2 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) DEPRESSOR 133 &7
[ 21024-4 WASHER, LOCK (NO 8) STRIPPER 132 | | 459456-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUB ASSY) 46
Ff_r-:. 21899-4 WASHER, FLAT (5/16 DIA) SCREW ADJ ) 1 680191-1 PLUG, NYLON 25
/ 21899.2 WASHER, FLAT (NO 10) LUB ASSY 130 1 455673-1 RAM P
[ 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) HOLDDOWN 129 1 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED a3
IREF, 21068-5 NUT, HEX MACH (6-32) FEED ADJ 128 1 690124-1 WASHER, RAM 82
127 DISC, SPACER 41
P 22353-8 SCR, SHLD. (187 DIA X .250 LG) DRAG LEVER 126 [ 2 23241-6 BALL, STEEL 20
! 4565671 SCR,SHLD{(.188 DIAX.125 LG) STRIPPER 15| 2 690170-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
1 21009-2 SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 X .25)(LOC-WEL) RAM 124 | GA0I142- | DISC, INSULATION 38
123 1 |4-890!141-1 DISC, WIRE 37
REF. 3-21064-2 SCR, RD HD MACH (6-32 X 1.50) FEED ADJ 12] 1 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
121 1 690212-1 POST, RAM 35
2 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .75) DRAG 120 | | GIO786-2 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
1 22733-8 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .38) (LOC-WEL) ANVIL | 119 |REF. 455675-1 PLATE, BASE 33
EF, 2-21002-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X.75) CAP 18| 1 690432-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 2
REF. 1-24073-9 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 X.75) HOUSING 117 N
EF. 2-21002-7 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (10-32 X .50) SG ADJBLOCK | 116 [REF. 455689-1 BLOCK, STRIP GUIDE ADJ 30
2 2-21002-2 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X .50) SHEAR us| 1 [ 4556711 PLATE, STRIP GLADE 29
2 | 2-21002-1 SCR, BUT HD SKT CAP (8-32 X33) R STRIP GUIDE 1] | | 1-455888-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEPRESSOR 28
1nm3] 2 (i;-222849-0 SPRING, DRAG 27
1 2-21003-0 SCR, FLAT HD SKT CAP (6-32 X. 50) CAM m2|{ 1 [ g90s54%-! LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
| 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) LUBRICATORASSY (111 ]| 1 | 290792~ DRAG, STOCK 25
2 23030~/ SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X .25) (LOC-WEL) CP DISC 10| 1 [5-6904940-0 GUIDE STRIP (REAR) 24 |
SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 X ) REAR SHEAR PLATE 18| 1 | £904938-] GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 2
2 1 2-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X s0) DEPRESSOR 108 22
1 2-22603-0 SCR, HEX HD MACH (8-32 X .31) FEED FINGER 107 |REF. 4-22284-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 21
3 1-21000-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP (4-40 X .25) F STRIP GUIDE 106 | ¢ 458950 -| ARM,STRIPPER 20
1 2-:21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 X .50) STRIPPER 151 1 | 4589499 -1 STRIPPER 19
EF. 3-21000-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .75) FEED ROD GUIDE 104 MHOLDER, TERMINAL 18
EF, 3-21000-6 SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 X .62) FEEDADJBLOCK . [ 103 GUARD, CHIP (REAR) 17
1 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) SG ADJ BLOCK 102 ]| GNGGT- GUARD, CHIP (FRONT) IR
EF, 3-21000-4 SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 X .38) PIVOT BLOCK 101 PLATE, SHEAR (REAR) [ IES
EF. | 4585749/ GUARD , W/NDOW Al 79 HOLDER, SHEAR (REAR) T
| 1-465184-0 LUBRICATOR ASSY 78 SHEAR, FLOAT (REAR) B 13
REF | &5223/-2 OiL, LUBRICATING 7| 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12
76 | | 690461-1 STOP, SHEAR 11
s| &690452-) HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10
EF. 358109-1 WASHER, SPECIAL 74| 454276~ SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) = 9
|| 9454877-3 PLATE,STRIP GUIDE COVER 73] 1 | 3-690471-2 ANVIL 8
] 690603-1 SPRING, ASSIST 72 | SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR) 7
E. 690517-1 SPACER 71 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (REAR) 6
22594-8 NUT, HEX 70| | 455889-9 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) 5
240628-1 PLATE, ADJUSTMENT &l | 2-23%80i1-2 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER - 4
240626-1 SHAFT, PIVOT 68| | |6-456139-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION | ] 3
240633-1 BUSHING 67| | | as55888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 2
455680-1 LEVER. INTERMEDIATE 66 } 1 | 45649021 CRIMPER, WIRE - | | I
240629-1 BLOEK, MIVOT 65 1 arr PART NO DESCRIPTION
240632 64
240659-§ :c:?ahmmT FEER RGO 3 f CRIMPING DATA APPLICATOR WILL APPLY
240658-1 ROLLER, CAM T 62 'm?n—lcnmp HEIGHT| WIRE SIZE ETRWENGTH
_* 454398-2 ROD, FEED 61 A 028 2GoR28 531598
[REF. 454178-1 GUIDE, FEED ROD 60 B NOT USED |
Qary PART NO DESCRIFTION TEM C NQT | USED I
D NOT D
REMA RKS NO REV cHre SIZE TYPE FEED APPL INST
e e e
TO APPLY TERMINAL NSUL 90l °F~ 400 8040
WIRE I_AHIE LATION Psllgg ‘lré 5.5
MACHINE PART NO MACH SERIAL No DISTRIBUTION R m— 1
CUSTOMER NAME APPL SERIAL NO - O" LEC Q ’
ORIGINAL PRE - FEED
ADDRESS PURCHASE ORDER wm cwv
CITY ENG A PP mm : |
it A I. " li |
" : |
ET UPGAGE] 10-1
I SN~ T
T =7 < D hem,
Pt [l SCAZ75020 - FOE = ) bV
o d 2 MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
REVISICN RECORD PPIDATE|P|F|LTR REVISION RECORD  |APP|DATE TR REVISION RECORD SIDEFEED( AMP R[LALE RECEFTACLE

-




